PUBLIC HEARING – TAX RATE – FISCAL YEAR 2016-17:

- a. To hold the first public hearing on the proposed tax rate for Fiscal Year 2016-17.
- b. To announce the date, time, and location of the next public hearing on the proposed tax rate: Monday, September 12, 2016, at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Potter County Commissioners' Court.
- c. To announce that the vote on the adoption of the tax rate will occur on Monday, September 26, 2016, at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Potter County Commissioners' Court.

a. Judge Tanner called for public comment. No public came forward for comment.

b. Judge Tanner announced that the next public hearing on the proposed tax rate will be held on Monday, September 12, 2016, 9:00 a.m., at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Potter County Commissioners' Court.

c. Judge Tanner announced that the vote on the adoption of the tax rate will occur on Monday, September 26, 2016, at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Potter County Commissioners' Court.

County Judge Nancy Tanner adjourned the Potter County Commissioners' Court Special Meeting.

I attest that the above proceedings are the true and correct notes/minutes taken in my capacity as exofficial for the Commissioners' Court of Potter County.

Signed this the 8th day of September, 2016.

Julie Smith, Potter County Clerk

By: <u>Stephnie Menke</u>, Deputy